
School term dates  
2024/25  
Autumn Term 2024 
Period Dates 
Autumn 1 Tuesday 27 August 2024 to Friday 25 October 2024 (44 Days) 
INSET DAYS TUESDAY 27 AUGUST and WEDNESDAY 28 AUGUST 
Half term Monday 28 October 2024 to Friday 8 November 2024 
Autumn 2 Monday 11 November 2024 to Monday 23 December 2024 (31 Days) 
Christmas Break Tuesday 24 December 2024 to Friday 3 January 2025 
INSET DAYS MONDAY 23 DECEMBER 

 
  

Spring term 2025 
Period Dates 
Term 3 Monday 6 January 2025 - Friday 14 February 2025 (30 Days) 

INSET DAY      MONDAY 6th  JANUARY 
Half term Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 February 2025 
Term 4 Monday 24 February 2025 - Friday 4 April 2025 (30 Days) 
Easter break Monday 7 April 2025 to Monday 21 April 2025 

  
 

 Summer Term 2025 
Period Dates 
Term 5 Tuesday 22 April 2025 - Friday 23 May 2025 (23 Days) 
BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY 5 MAY 
Half term Tuesday 27 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 2025 
Term 6 Monday 2 June 2025 to Thursday 24 July 2025 (39 Days) 
INSET DAY THURSDAY 24th JULY  

 

 
Flexible days 
These dates provide 197 days. The statutory requirement is for pupils to attend for 190 days. This 
allows five days for Inset and two additional days holiday for Eid Al Adha & Eid Al Fitr. This is not 
specified as it is a moveable.  
  
Eid dates (approximate) 
Event Period School Closure 
Eid Al-Fitr 30/31 March Monday 31 March 
Eid Al-Adha 6/7 June Friday 6 June 
   
 


